

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2010 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONTESSA COMMERCIAL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anisha Ranjan, Adv.
Mr Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed reply affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

List again on 1.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar