

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2010 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONTESSA COMMERCIAL CO. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr P Prasanth, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Ms Manya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.92

The learned Advocate, Mr Sudershan Singh Rawat proposes to appear for respondent No.6 and file Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and to take fresh steps within two weeks.

List again on 4.11.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj