

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2010 OF 2007  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONTESSA COMMERCIAL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 04/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv  
 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite order dated 04.11.2009 of last chance, the appellant failed to furnish fresh address of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and to take steps for issuance of notice on both respondents.

.....2-

-2-

Place the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the appellant.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit. Appellant to supply two copies of Volume I and II of the paper books upon learned counsel for the respondent No. 6 and file proof of service. Respondent No. 6 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List on 23rd February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

vk