

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2010/2007

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONTESSA COMMERCIAL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Sardana, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Ray, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellants to take fresh steps within a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Request for dasti service vide letter dated 11.2.2010 of the learned counsel for the appellants is allowed.

Item no.110

-2-

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

Appellants to serve copy of Volume I and II on the learned counsel for respondent No.6 within two weeks, as last chance, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 4.1.2010 and respondent No.6 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 22.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd