

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2010 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONTESSA COMMERCIAL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mohd. Mannan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Inklee Roy Barooah,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Ashok K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv

Mr. Siddharth Singla ,Adv
Mr.Tarun Gulati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant
that the copies have now been given. Hence, no orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER