

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2010 of 2007

Commissioner of Customs & Anr.

...Appellants

-Versus-

M/s Contessa Commercial Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are six respondents. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate, respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate, respondent Nos. 4 & 5 is represented through Mr. Siddharth Singla, Advocate and respondent No. 6 is represented through Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat, Advocate.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
- 2 Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate
342, New Lawyers Chambers.
- 3 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
230, Lawyers Chambers.
- 4 Mr. Siddharth Singla, Advocate
No-217, G.K.-I, New Delhi-110048.
- 5 Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR